(R-2002-1769)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296815

ADOPTED ON JUL 2 2 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a consultant agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., for engineering services for the planning and design of sewer and water group jobs [Agreement], in an amount not to exceed \$2,000,000, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR-296815 —

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$300,000 from Water Fund 41500, and an amount not to exceed \$1,700,000 from Sewer Fund 41506, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the Agreement.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Lori W. Girard

Deputy City Attorney

LWG:pev 6/11/02

Aud.Cert:2201189

Or.Dept:E&CP

R-2002-1769

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	IFICATE C	F UNALLO	OTTED BA		AC_	2201189
									DRIGINATING DEPT. NO.:_	41500
	ng r									pose set forth in the ury, and is otherwise
Amou			,				Fund:			
Purpos	se:									
Date:						By:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
					ACC	OUNTING DATA		DITOR AND C	OMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY						OPERATION	BENF/	1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
							 		+-+	
									1	
].	
						<u> </u>				
		TOTAL AMOUNT Fund override								
ne Charter contract nticipa nd tha reasu lot to I	arter r of ct, th ated at the ry, to	of the City of the City of at sufficient to come in the said moon the credit eed:	y of San of San D nt money nto the Ti ney now t of said a	Diego; ar iego, tha vs to mee reasury, t actually i appropria \$2,6	nd I do here t sufficient et the oblig to the cred n the Trea tion, are of	eby further moneys hations of set of the appeting sury, togetherwise un	certify, in case been said contractorization the contraction that contraction the contract	conformity approprict are ac from whi e moneys	y with the ated for to tually in to ch the sa	of the provisions of requirements of the the purpose of said the Treasury, or are me are to be drawn, ted to come into the
endor/	•	Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.								
Purpos	e: .	Authorizing an Agreement for engineering services for the planning and design of various Sewer and Water Departments group jobs for the Engineering & Capital Projects Department.								
Date:		June 10, 2002					AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ACC	OUNTING DATA	\			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	41500	<i>J</i> E: 1	51.0.	9544	JOS ONDEN	ACCOUNT	LGOIF		\$300,000.00
2	0	41506			9544					1,700,000.00
									 	
_	<u> </u>				,		<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$2,000,000.00
C-361 (R	EV 2-9)2)						JUINER		FUND OVERRIDE
		•							۸۲	2201190

JUL 2 2 2002

Z-296815